Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department

No. PW-SKT-CB -Tender/2022-23

10296

Dated: - 22 - 9 - 2022

To,

The Executive Engineer I.T. Cell, Nigam Bihar Shimla -2

Subject:-

Publishing of Notice inviting tenders.

Enclosed please find herewith copies of notice inviting tender for the up loading on department website before 13.10.2022 as per notification issued by Pr. Secy. (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW (B) A (3)1/2020 dated 16th July 2021. As the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent nature.

DA:-As above

Executive Engineer, Sarkaghat Division HP.PWD.Sarkaghat

Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department "Notice Inviting Tender"

Sealed item rate tender are hereby invited in form No. 6&7 by the Executive

Engineer B&R Division, HP.PWD. Sarkaghat HP. on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following works from the instruction and are also registered contractor of appropriate class enlisted in HP.PWD whose registration stood renewed as peer revised instruction and are also registered dealers under the Himacha Pradesh General sales Tax Act.1968. The important dates of tender are as under:-

The last date and time of receipt of application for tender form 06.10.2022 up to 4.00 P.M.

The last date for sale of tender is up to 07.10.2022 at 4.00PM.

The tender shall be received up to 11:00 AM on 10.10.2022 to be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM. ir presence of the intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non refundable) during the working hours on 10.10.2022. The earnest money in the shape of National saving certificate, time deposit account in any post office/bank in HP. duly pledged in favor of the Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD. Sarkaghat must accompany with each tender Conditional & in complete tenders and the tender received without earnest money will be summarily rejected. The offer of tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer, reserved the right to accept or reject, the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost.	Earnest Money.	Cost of form.	Time allowed.
1.	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road under the Jurisdiction of Sarkaghat Sub Division HPPWD Sarkaghat (SH:- Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of land slide) Section	162000	3200	350	One Month
2.	Restoration of Rain Damages on Various Road under the Jurisdiction of Sarkaghat Sub Division HPPWD Sarkaghat (SH:-Hiring of Excavator cum loader for removal of land slide) Section -II	162000	3200	350	One Month
3.	Construction of Science lab at Govt. Senior Secondary School Patrighat (SH:- Construction of site development at RD 0/0 to 0/12)	495931	10000	350	One Month
4.	Construction of Science lab at Govt. Senior Secondary School Patrighat (SH:- Construction of site development at RD 0/12 to 0/24)	484465	9700	350	One Month

TERMS AND CONDITONS:-

Following documents should accompany with the application for tenders.

- 1. The contractor/firms should be registered as or/dealer under HP Sales Tax Act. 1968/GST
- 2. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment in HPPWD.
- 3. The contractor is required to submit an affidavit for not having more than two works in hand in the shape of affidavit duly attested by the competent authority.
- 4. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazette Holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

- 5. The contractor should quoted the rate of all the items in the tender both in figures and in words failing which tender is likely to be rejected.
- 6. The copy of Employees Provident Funds (EPF Number) GST, Pan Number, should be attached with application.
- 7. Minimum one similar work done of amount not less than 40% (Forty percent) of the estimated cost (without liquidated Damage or compensation) in last five years)
- 8. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder without any negotiation if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
- 9. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B& R Division HPPWD Sarkaghat 8 Cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms and the application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- 10. All the required documents should be submitted with the application others wise single application may be rejected.

Executive Engineer, Sarkaghat Division HP.PWD,Sarkaghat

No. PW-SKT-CB-Tender/2022-23

10297 - 303

Dated: 29.09-2022

1. The Engineer - in- Chief HPPWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla for information please.

2. The Chief Engineer Hamirpur Zone HP.PWD . Hamirpur for information please.

3. The Superintending Engineer Dharampur Circle, HP.PWD. Dharampur for information please.

4. Block Development officer Sarkaghat for information please.

5. Copy to the Assistant Engineer B&R Sub- Division HP.PWD Sarkaghat/ Baldwara /Bhaderwar for information.

6. Copy to Drawing Branch of this office for information.

7. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Sarkaghat Division HP.PWD,Sarkaghat.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-R/R damages on varrious road under the jurisdiction of Sarkaghat Sub Division HPPWD, Sarkaghat (Sh:-Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of land slide) Section -I

	0.0.0		_	-	O	Sr.	
	and other expenses. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property and loss of life occurred during the working hour will be the whole responsibility of the owner of the machinery. The disposal materials will be done by the owner of machinery to the disposal point within all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	(thirty) cubic matro matro matro cutting work filling and deposal etectra with a minimium capacity of 30	ring of Evolution Indian		- Coordinate of Item/Sub Head	Description of item/Sib Line	Sarkagi excavator cum Loader for removal of land slide) Section -I
	25	130	N		Quantity		D, Sarka
*		4		In figure			ghat (Sh:-
		51	SDIOM III	in words	Rates	Earl	Estir
Total:-	Per hour	6		Unit	I Ime Lim	nest Money	mated cost
	90,000,000	7		Amount	I Ime Limit One month	Earnest Money:- Rs. 3200/-	Estimated cost :- Rs.162000-

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HPPWD Sarkaghat

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

NAME OF WORK :-R/R damages on varrious road under the jurisdiction of Sarkaghat Sub Division HPPWD, Sarkaghat (Sh:-Hiring of Excavator cum Loader for removal of land slide) Section -II Estimated cost :- Rs.1620 Earnest Money:- Rs. 320

Total:-					
				other incidentals as per the direction and entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge.	
				occured during the working hour will be the whole responsibility of the owner of the machinery. The disposal materials will be done by the owner of machinery to the disposal point within all leads, lifts and	
				and other expenses. Any accident and other damages to private and Govt. property and loss of life	
				(thirty) cubic metre per hour. including pay of oprators, P.O.L charges, repair of machinery, pay of driver	
Per hour	Particularity of the September 1		120	Hiring of Excavator cum loader for cutting work filling and deposal etectra with a minimium capacity of 30	_
6	5	4	ယ	2	_
	In words	In figure			No
Unit /	Rates		Quantity	Description of item/Sub Head	Sr.

Executive Engineer
B & R Division HPPWD Sarkaghat

	1		
г			
ı			
	1		
	۱		-
	١	TO U	
	ı		
ı	1	9	
	Ł		
	ı		
ŀ	۱		
	ı		
	r		-0
ŀ	٠	dente	+
ľ	٠	desid	+
١	٠	contr	+
١	٠	-	+
	٠	-	+
		6	+
		C	+ 1
		E	+
		E	+ 1
		1	+ 1
		2	+ 1 11
		200	+ 1 111
		200	+ 1 1 1
		- Rug	1
		DUD	+
		- Sugar	+
			ナーニック
			+
			+
			+ ~ = · · · ·
			1 2 2 4
			+ · · · ·
			+ ~ = · · · ·
			+ ~ = · · · ·
			+ ~ - · · · ·
			+ ~ - · · · · ·
			ナー・ファナー
			ナーしてきたい
			十一 こうてき
			+ ~ = · · · · · ·

Rs 495931/-

development at Rd 0/0 to 0/12) Name of work:-Construction of scince lab at Govt. Senior Secondary School Patrighat (Sh:- Construction of site Earnest Money:-Estimated cost :-

evelo	development at Rd 0/0 to 0/12)			Earnest Money:-	Rs. 10,000/-	
				Time Limit	One month	
Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity		Rates	Unit	Amount
			In figure	In words		
_	Excavation in Hilly area in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard	1150.92		Publish South Control	Per cubic	
	rock including chiseling wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) if required and				metre	
	saturated soil and their intermediate classification of soil setting out true to the required					
	line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawings					
	and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge at site and sorting out useful material and					
	stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of					
	material for filling in road ways, camber, embankment, grade improvement and disposal of					
	all surplus material in all leads and lifts to the approved dumping site through all modes of					
	transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means alongwith its			ę.		
	leveling and fine dressing complete in all height and depth. Any loss to public or private					
	property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor,					
	which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his on cost in all cases. The work shall					
	be carried out as per technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and as per the					
	entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. Recovery for useful stone 115					
	cubic metre at the rate of Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be made from the contractor in					
	each running bill on the-prorata basis					
					Total	
	7					

Executive Engineer Sarkaghat Division HPPWD Sarkaghat

	1		
	1		
	а		
	н		
	ı		
ı	н		
н			
١	1		
	١		
	1		
		-	3
		()
		()
		()
		5	2
		5	2
		-	2
		-	2
		-	2
		-	2
		-	2
		-	2
		(2
		-	7
		0	2
		0	
		-	2
		0	2
		-	
		0	2
		0	2
		0	
		C 04 C	
		2	2
		0000	
		01000	
		0 000	
		0 000	
		0 000	
		2000	
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		0 000	
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		2 222	
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		0 000	こうことで
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM		2 2201	こうこと
THE RESERVE THE PARTY OF THE PA		2 2001	ここいて
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH		2 2201	こうこいと
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	C 20011	ここいて
THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	C MUDIE	こうこいで
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN		2 00000	ここいで
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN		0 00000	ここいで
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	2 20011	ここいで
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF TH	TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NA	2 20011	ここいで
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN	TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NA	C MODIL	こうこと
THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	C	ここいでき
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	C MAGILLE	ナーニッスキャ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NA	C MODILLE	こうことできた
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	A TITLIDE M	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ
THE RESERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN TWO	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	201111	ナーニックナナ

development at Rd 012 to 0/24) Name of work:-Construction of scince lab at Govt. Senior Secondary School Patrighat (Sh:- Construction of site Estimated cost :-Earnest Money:-

Rs 4,84,465/-Rs. 9,700/-

				Time Limit	One month	
Sr.No	Description of item/Sub Head	Quantity		Rates	Unit	Amoun
			In figure	In words		
1 Exc	Excavation in Hilly area in all kinds of soil such as pick work, jumper work, soft and hard	1124.31			Per cubic	
roc	rock including chiseling wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) if required and				metre	
line	line, grades, width cutting and trimming of side slopes and level as shown in the drawings					
and	and as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge at site and sorting out useful material and					
stac	stacking the same in all leads and lifts on acquired width of the road and transportation of					
mat	material for filling in road ways, camber, embankment, grade improvement and disposal of					
<u>all</u> s	all surplus material in all leads and lifts to the approved dumping site through all modes of					
tran	transportation including head load or animal transport or mechanical means alongwith its					
leve	leveling and fine dressing complete in all height and depth. Any loss to public or private			*		
prop	property during the course of execution shall be the sole responsibility of the contractor,					
which	which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his on cost in all cases. The work shall					
be c	be carried out as per technical specification clause 1603.1 and 1603.2 and as per the					
enti	entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-charge. Recovery for useful stone 115					
cub	cubic metre at the rate of Rs. 300/- per cubic metre shall be made from the contractor in					
eac.	each running bill on the prorata basis					
					Total	

Executive Engineer Sarkaghat Division HPPWD Sarkaghat